
Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 19/05/2019 6:08:12 PM

Division: 24hr

Place Name Gender Bib Laps Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 James Drew M 2402 24  22:07:38.5  00:33:45.3  00:37:46.4  00:37:38.6  00:39:53.6  00:42:52.1  00:48:41.5

2 Steven Paradine M 2408 23  21:32:38.2  00:36:31.0  00:39:51.0  00:42:13.8  00:43:19.7  00:44:13.7  00:48:12.9

3 Jonathan Boutin M 2407 20  22:17:43.7  00:33:03.3  00:37:30.6  00:38:01.0  00:38:54.6  00:42:46.6  00:46:29.2

4 David Molson M 2405 20  23:06:02.3  00:43:07.2  00:48:55.1  00:55:21.0  01:01:25.2  01:06:03.7  01:08:18.2

5 Terry Buehl M 2401 18  19:07:59.6  00:36:09.0  00:36:49.6  00:39:59.0  00:43:54.0  00:53:11.0  00:57:58.0

6 Alastair Smart M 2410 17 24hrs 00:07:00.4  00:42:52.9  00:49:01.3  00:55:10.1  01:01:31.8  01:20:31.5  01:21:17.1

7 Greg Nesbitt M 2411 16  23:23:13.9  00:42:52.7  00:49:02.4  00:55:12.5  01:01:37.8  01:20:30.4  01:21:10.2

8 Ali Campbell F 2406 15  23:38:56.9  00:36:32.3  00:37:53.0  00:41:28.3  00:45:47.2  01:03:48.4  01:05:14.2

9 Courtney Donovan F 2404 14  16:02:18.5  00:36:31.5  00:39:50.3  00:42:13.6  00:51:58.6  01:01:07.9  01:09:08.9

10 William Henson M 2409 10  11:35:16.0  00:44:00.1  00:51:23.4  00:51:02.2  01:00:44.5  01:12:14.3  01:14:00.3



Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 19/05/2019 6:08:12 PM

Division: 24hr

Place Name Gender Bib Laps Total

1 James Drew M 2402 24  22:07:38.5

2 Steven Paradine M 2408 23  21:32:38.2

3 Jonathan Boutin M 2407 20  22:17:43.7

4 David Molson M 2405 20  23:06:02.3

5 Terry Buehl M 2401 18  19:07:59.6

6 Alastair Smart M 2410 17 24hrs 00:07:00.4

7 Greg Nesbitt M 2411 16  23:23:13.9

8 Ali Campbell F 2406 15  23:38:56.9

9 Courtney Donovan F 2404 14  16:02:18.5

10 William Henson M 2409 10  11:35:16.0

Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12

 00:57:32.9  00:56:24.3  00:55:31.5  01:06:25.3  01:02:14.2  01:19:06.8

 00:53:03.1  00:55:11.7  01:04:34.8  00:54:01.0  00:57:35.5  00:56:55.8

 00:53:57.9  00:57:32.3  00:59:06.8  00:54:18.5  01:02:13.4  01:07:38.7

 01:06:44.3  01:02:46.7  01:03:31.9  01:06:19.2  01:08:42.3  01:19:49.7

 01:00:01.7  01:00:50.9  00:59:45.0  01:02:07.8  01:03:56.8  01:17:09.6

 01:29:01.9  01:32:45.3  01:52:52.9  01:40:05.6  01:49:04.8  01:30:25.0

 01:29:04.2  01:32:41.3  01:53:35.4  01:39:31.0  01:44:15.2  01:35:05.4

 09:31:58.3  01:08:21.8  01:30:19.2  01:00:33.3  00:56:53.0  00:58:32.4

 00:56:41.1  01:00:39.0  01:03:40.8  01:18:42.7  01:45:36.8  01:59:32.8

 01:15:03.4  01:19:49.1  01:30:14.2  01:36:44.0



Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 19/05/2019 6:08:12 PM

Division: 24hr

Place Name Gender Bib Laps Total

1 James Drew M 2402 24  22:07:38.5

2 Steven Paradine M 2408 23  21:32:38.2

3 Jonathan Boutin M 2407 20  22:17:43.7

4 David Molson M 2405 20  23:06:02.3

5 Terry Buehl M 2401 18  19:07:59.6

6 Alastair Smart M 2410 17 24hrs 00:07:00.4

7 Greg Nesbitt M 2411 16  23:23:13.9

8 Ali Campbell F 2406 15  23:38:56.9

9 Courtney Donovan F 2404 14  16:02:18.5

10 William Henson M 2409 10  11:35:16.0

Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18

 01:11:18.5  01:10:13.4  00:57:08.7  00:56:26.7  00:51:29.1  00:50:36.1

 00:57:51.0  00:51:54.0  00:57:53.2  00:51:11.3  01:16:28.0  00:53:38.7

 01:02:03.8  00:58:18.1  01:17:48.7  01:11:32.9  01:09:47.4  01:30:19.2

 01:21:02.5  01:21:56.3  01:18:07.3  01:15:19.0  01:18:35.7  01:24:47.0

 01:04:59.6  01:22:17.9  01:17:42.9  02:12:19.8  01:03:38.7  01:15:07.4

 01:36:11.4  02:00:13.8  01:50:12.5  01:51:53.2  00:43:48.6

 01:39:48.7  01:56:41.5  01:50:06.4  01:51:58.2

 01:01:38.9  01:18:40.2  01:21:15.6

 01:12:43.4  01:43:50.5



Overall Lap by Division Race Report as of 19/05/2019 6:08:12 PM

Division: 24hr

Place Name Gender Bib Laps Total

1 James Drew M 2402 24  22:07:38.5

2 Steven Paradine M 2408 23  21:32:38.2

3 Jonathan Boutin M 2407 20  22:17:43.7

4 David Molson M 2405 20  23:06:02.3

5 Terry Buehl M 2401 18  19:07:59.6

6 Alastair Smart M 2410 17 24hrs 00:07:00.4

7 Greg Nesbitt M 2411 16  23:23:13.9

8 Ali Campbell F 2406 15  23:38:56.9

9 Courtney Donovan F 2404 14  16:02:18.5

10 William Henson M 2409 10  11:35:16.0

Lap 19 Lap 20 Lap 21 Lap 22 Lap 23 Lap 24

 01:02:13.8  00:51:15.0  00:48:24.7  00:59:38.0  01:05:18.9  01:05:42.1

 00:55:11.9  00:55:42.0  00:53:02.4  00:59:48.1  02:04:12.5

 02:11:12.5  03:05:07.4

 01:19:02.1  01:16:06.8


